## A1778//, IAP2 Rec'd PCT/PTO 29 SEP 2006

	(BBIB) ((BI) ABIRD	~ <i>2</i> 006	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10330		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		2321	
	<del></del>		ed original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party	•	2. Name and add	lress of receiving party(ies)
Yoshimasa Takeda (09/13/2006) Kiyoshi Morita (09/13/2006)		Name: National University Corporation Okayama University Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying par attached?  3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment	Yes X No	Street Address: 1-1, Tsushima Okayama-shi, JAPAN	naka, 1-chome Okayama
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:	
Other		State:	Zip:
Execution Date: (in parer	nthesis by inventor name)	Additional name address(es) atta	e(s) & Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):		
	Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes x	/1/547 421
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Jonathan P. Osha     OSHA · LIANG LLP		6. Total number of patents involved	
		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 04150/006001		Enclosed	
Street Address: 1221 McKinney St., Suite 2800		==	ed to be charged to deposit account ed to be charged to credit card enclosed)
City: Houston	State: Zip: TX 77010	8. Deposit accou	nt number: 50-0591 py of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			
Ŭ		ormation is true and	correct and any attached copy
T. Chyau L	iang 300	Aman Z	-f 9/29/06
Name of Person S	Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

10/12/2006 GFREY1

00000025 115474

04 FC:8081

40.00 80

185429

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received, we,

Yoshimasa TAKEDA, residing at 5-12-303, Seikibashi 1-chome, Okayama-shi, Okayama, Japan and

Kiyoshi MORITA, residing at 13-10, Fukuhamacho, Okayama-shi, Okayama, Japan,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION OKAYAMA UNIVERSITY having a place of business at 1-1, Tsushimanaka 1-chome, Okayama-shi, Okayama, Japan,

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

## BRAIN COOLING APPARATUS AND FLUID INJECTION APPARATUS USED THEREFOR

described in an application for Lett	ters Patent of the United States,	
[XX] having an oath or declaration	by me/us executed on even date h	erewith;
[ ] bearing Serial No	and filed on	, and
all patents which may be granted th	nerefor, and all divisions, reissues,	,
continuations and extensions thereo	of, and authorize and request the C	Commissioner
of Patents and Trademarks to issue	all patents on said improvements	or resulting
therefrom to said Company as assig	gnee of the entire interest, and cov	enant that
I/We have full right so to do, and a	gree that I/we will communicate to	o said
Company or its representatives any	facts known to me/us respecting s	said
improvements and testify in any leg	gal proceedings, sign all lawful pa	pers, execute
all divisional, continuing and reissu	ue applications, make all rightful o	oaths and
generally do everything possible to	aid said Company, its successors,	assigns, and
nominees, to obtain and enforce pro	oper protection for said invention	in the United
States.		

The Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of OSHA·LIANG LLP, of Houston, Texas, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

PATENT REEL: 018401 FRAME: 0462

Signature Yoshimasa TAKEDA

Date September 13, 2006

Signature / Liyah Merite Date September 13, 2006

**PATENT** REEL: 018401 FRAME: 0463

**RECORDED: 09/29/2006**